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GHANA INVESTMENT PROMOTION CENTRE
FEES AND CHARGES
(MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS), REGULATIONS 2023

CATEGORY

REGISTRATION
Wholly Ghanaian Owned Enterprise (Trading)
Wholly Ghanaian Owned Enterprise (Others)
Joint-venture Enterprise (i.e. $200,000 minimum foreign capital)
Wholly Foreign Enterprise (i.e. $500,000 minimum foreign capital)
Manufacturing/Export Trading Enterprise
General Trading Enterprise (i.e. $1,000,000 minimum foreign capital)
Renewal of Registered Enterprise (Every 2 years) - Joint Venture & Foreign Owned
Renewal of Registered Enterprise (Every 2 years) — Wholly Ghanaian Owned
Liaison Office
GIPC Certificate Replacement
Certified True Copy (Certificate, Letters, etc. up to 10 pages)

Additional GIPC Registration Certificates for Branches

STRATEGIC INVESTOR PROJECTS

Processing Fee

EXEMPTIONS (PER BILL OF LADING/AIRWAY BILL)
Invoice Value up to $100,000
Invoice Value up to $200,000
Invoice Value up to $300,000
Invoice Value up to $400,000
Invoice Value up to $500,000
Invoice Value up to $600,000

Invoice Value up to $700,000
Invoice Value up to $800,000
Invoice value up to $900,000

Invoice Value up to $1,000,000

Invoice Value exceeding $1,000,000; the excess amount will attract the fees
Applicable as per schedule (a) - (i)

QUOTA/WORK PERMITS

a) Automatic Quota

b) Replacement of Automatic Quota

c) Substitution of Quota Letters (Automatic & Short-term Permit)

d) Short-term permit: 1 year & below

e) Short-term permit: 2-3 years

f) Short-term permit: 4-5 years
Note: Fees and Charges are non-refundable.
The fees and charges are payable by Banker’s Draft or Electronic Transfer in the name of Ghana
Investment Promotion Centre.

GH ¢

13,577
1,358
13,577
21,722
27,153
40,083
3,530
Free
54,306
815
543

3,258

162,918

2,715
5,431
8,146
10,861
13,577
19,007

24,438

29,868
35,299
40,730

N/A

4,073
4,073
1,358
13,577

19,007
27,153



GHANA INVESTMENT PROMOTION CENTRE

(MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS), REGULATIONS 2023

FEES AND CHARGES

CATEGORY

TECHNOLOGY TRANSFERS

Initial application (Max. 10 years); Renewals (Max. 5 years)

PROCESSING FEES

a. |Initial Applications
b. Renewal Applications

APPROVAL FEES*
c. Transfer value up to $500,000 per annum
d. Transfer value up to $750,000 per annum
e. Transfer value up to $1,000,000 per annum
f. Transfer value up to $1,250,000 per annum
g. Transfer value up to $1,500,000 per annum
h. Transfer value up to $1,750,000 per annum
i. Transfer value up to $2,000,000 per annum
j. Transfer value up to $2,500,000 per annum
k. Transfer value up to $3,000,000 per annum
I.  Transfer value up to $3,500,000 per annum
m. Transfer value up to $4,000,000 per annum
n. Transfer value up to $4,500,000 per annum
0. Transfer value up to $5,000,000 per annum
p. Transfer value up to $5,500,000 per annum
g. Transfer value up to $6,000,000 per annum
r. Transfer value up to $7,000,000 per annum
s. Transfer value up to $8,000,000 per annum
t. Transfer value up to $9,000,000 per annum
u. Transfer value up to $10,000,000 per annum

v. Transfer value greater than $10,000,000 per annum

* Per year of the duration of the Agreement.

Approval fees are computed for each year of the registered agreement.
Fees are payable in full at the time of registration

Note: Fees and Charges are non-refundable.
The fees and charges are payable by Banker’s Draft or Electronic Transfer in the name of Ghana

Investment Promotion Centre.

GH ¢

15,206
22,809

22,809
31,932
44,704
62,586
87,620
122,669
171,738
223,258
290,237
377,308
490,500
637,649
828,945
994,733
1,193,679
1,432,416
1,718,899
2,062,679
2,475,214
2,970,258



GHANA INVESTMENT PROMOTION CENTRE
FEES AND CHARGES
(MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS), REGULATIONS 2023

DATA SERVICES/REQUESTS
a. List of Registered Companies

i. Investor Name, Contact Information & Sector of Operation
(subscribers for 4 requests per annum)

ii. Investor Name, Contact Information & Sector of Operation (for
any request per time)

b. Due Diligence on companies registered with the GIPC

c. Copy of TTA/Certified True Copy of Agreement & Certificate
d. Request for FDI Trend of Analysis

e. Request for information on Registered Projects

f. Request for Certified True Copies of Documents per set
g. Project Catalogue (Red Book)

GENERAL APPEALS

Appeals against Decisions of the Centre

Note: Fees and Charges are non-refundable.

1,521
1,358

3,041
760
3,801

1,521

543

163

16,292

The fees and charges are payable by Banker’s Draft or Electronic Transfer in the name of Ghana

Investment Promotion Centre.



